EXMOOR FARMERS |

LIVESTOCK AUCTIONS LTD.

CUTCOMBE MARKET
Wheddon Cross, Minehead. TA24 7DT

MONDAY 29t NOVEMBER 2021

303 CATTLE

SALE AT 10:30am

262 SUCKLED CALVES

including Show Classes for Best Steer and Best Heifer
Under the auspices of The Exmoor Suckled Calf Rearers' Association
Followed by:

16 GRAZING COWS, COWS & CALVES AND BULLING HEIFERS
25 STEERS & HEIFERS

EXMOOR FARMERS LIVESTOCK AUCTIONS LTD.
Chartered Surveyors, Valuers, Land and Estate Agents
Cutcombe Market, Wheddon Cross, Minehead, Somerset
Tel: 01643 841841. Tel: Sale Day Only — 01643 841231

www.exmoorfarmers.co.uk e-mail; exmoorfarmers@btconnect.com




CONDITIONS OF SALE

As exhibited in the Auctioneers' Offices and the SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF THE EXMOOR
SUCKLED CALF REARERS' ASSOCIATION, including inter alia. Updated by Livestock
Auctioneers' Association November 2017

1. In the event of any heifer being proved to be in calf and reported as such to the
Association within 7 months of the date of purchase, the Vendor will be liable to refund
one quarter of the purchase price.

)} In the event of any steer being proved to be inefficiently castrated, unless stated to
be so at the time of sale, and reported as such to the Association within 2 months of the
date of purchase, the Vendor will be liable to refund one quarter of the purchase price.
Any reports made under this condition must be accompanied by a vet's certificate.

3. If any calf is found not to be dehorned and is reported to the Auctioneer within 7
days of the date of sale the purchaser shall be entitled to a refund of £20 in respect of each
such calf.

PLEASE NOTE:-

ALL CALVES MUST BE DOUBLE TAGGED

Those with only one tag are likely to be sent home
under Animal Health rules

PARKING
Please follow signs as appropriate. Empty livestock vehicles must arrive clean.

SIGNS
Please obey all signs as to where you can or cannot go.

TERMS
Terms of Payment are strictly payment on the day of sale.

ARRIVAL OF CATTLE
VENDORS PLEASE BRING YOUR CATTLE AS EARLY AS POSSIBLE

SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS

Although in the catalogue it may state Cows and Heifers to be in Calf, or to have been running with
the Bull, they are not warranted in calf unless specifically stated at the time of sale of the lot by
the vendor. In the event of a cow which is warranted in calf and is later found to be barren, the
purchaser shall have the right to return the cow to the vendor at the vendor's expense in respect
of carriage and the vendor shall pay the purchaser the sum of £8 per week for the period for which
the purchaser has kept the cow. The warranty of a cow being in calf shall only be valid for 7 weeks
and the purchaser shall not be entitled to any compensation if the claim is lodged after this date.
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CLARK

Shared Ambition

It’s not about the number
crunching, it’s about
understanding your
ambitions and working
with you to make

them a reality.

shared
ambition

Find out how we can help your business succeed.
pkf-francisclark.co.uk

PKF Francis Clark is the trading name of Francis Clark LLP - a limited liability partnership, registered in England and Wales with
registered number OC343116.



EXMOOR SUCKLED CALF REARERS ASSOCIATION

SHOW CLASSES

Judge: Mr D Pratt, Huntsham
CLASS 1 Best Single Steer, any breed or cross

Up to and including 13 months old

May be sold as a single or later sold as one of a bunch
CLASS 2  Best Single Heifer, any breed or cross

Up to and including 13 months old

May be sold as a single or later sold as one of a bunch
Calves to be in and penned BEFORE 9am

Judging to commence at 9:45am

Please inform us if you have a pen for the show

15t Prize: £50 2nd Prize: £30 3" Prize: £20

PRIZE MONEY SPONSORED BY:
PKF Francis Clark Accountants



SUCKLED CALVES

MR D FOLLAND, BARNWELL, LANDKEY, BARNSTAPLE
1 1 Hereford x Heifer 6-7 months

MR J WINTER, 1 RATTLE ROW, EXFORD, MINEHEAD

P 2 Aberdeen Angus Steers March born

3 1 Aberdeen Angus Steer April born

4 1 Aberdeen Angus Steer May born

5 1 Aberdeen Angus Steer June born

6 2 Aberdeen Angus Heifers March/April born
7 1 Aberdeen Angus Heifer June born

All by named sire Anstey Ella P453 UK365163 400453.

MR A HEAL, LEWORTHY FARM, BRATTON FLEMING, BARNSTAPLE

8
9
10

3 Blonde x Steers
5 Blonde x Steers
2 Blonde x Steers

MESSRS P&A PREBENSEN, HOLLAM HOUSE, DULVERTON

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

4 Charolais x Steers
4 Charolais x Steers
4 Charolais x Steers
4 Charolais x Steers
4 Charolais x Steers
4 Charolais x Steers
2 Charolais x Steers
4 Charolais x Heifers
4 Charolais x Heifers
4 Charolais x Heifers
4 Charolais x Heifers
1 Charolais x Heifer

March — May born
March — May born
March — May born
March — May born
March -~ May born
March — May born
March — May born
March — May born
March - May born
March — May born
March - May born
March — May born

Eating silage. Weaned and wormed 4t November.



MESSRS RF & SA DAVEY, LYSHWELL FARM, HAWKRIDGE, DULVERTON

23
24
25
26
271

1 Charolais x Steer
1 Charolais x Steer
1 Charolais x Steer
1 Charolais x Heifer
1 Charolais x Heifer

February born
March born
June born
February born
April born

FA. Blackleg vaccinated. Eating haylage and creep.

MISS V BLACK, HILL BARTON, BERRY NARBOUR, ILFRACOMBE

28
29
30
M
32

3 Charolais x Steers
2 Charolais x Steers
2 Charolais x Steers
2 Charolais x Steers
1 Charolais x Steer
FA.

February — March born
February — March born
February — March born
February — March born
February — March born

MESSRS LC & CA SOUTH, FARLEYWATER FARM, BRENDON, LYNTON

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

1 Charolais x Steer

3 Charolais x Steers
3 Charolais x Steers
3 Charolais x Steers
1 Hereford x Steer

3 Charolais x Heifers
3 Charolais x Heifers
3 Charolais x Heifers
1 Limousin x Heifer
2 Limousin x Heifers
2 Limousin x Heifers
2 Hereford x Heifers
2 Hereford x Heifers

March — May born
March — May born
March — May born
March — May born
March — May born
March — May born
March — May born
March — May born
March — May born
March — May born
March — May born
March — May born
March — May born

FA. Creep fed, vaccinated with Bravoxin 10.



MR D PENGELLY, CROYLE FARM, KENTISBEARE, CULLOMPTON

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59

MESSRS TEMUKA LTD, NARRACOTT FARM, MESHAW, SOUTH MOLTON

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

1 Blonde x Heifer

1 Blonde x Heifer *Show Potential*
1 Blonde x Heifer *Show Potential*
1 Blonde x Heifer

2 Limousin x Heifers

1 Blonde x Heifer

2 Blonde x Heifers

1 Limousin x Heifer

2 Aberdeen Angus x Heifers

2 Aberdeen Angus x Heifers

1 Blonde x, 1 Limousin x Steers

2 Aberdeen Angus x Steers

Named Sire.

1 Blonde x Steer

1 Blonde x Steer

FA. Creep fed.

3 Blonde x Steers
1 Blonde x Steer

1 Blonde x Steer

2 Blonde x Heifers
4 Blonde x Steers
3 Blonde x Heifers
3 Blonde x Heifers
3 Blonde x Steers
4 Aberdeen Angus x Heifers
2 Blonde x Steers
2 Blonde x Steers
6 Blonde x Heifers
1 Blonde x Heifer

April = July born
April = July born
April = July born
April = July born
April = July born
April — July born
April = July born
April = July born
April — July born

April — July born
April = July born

April = July born
April = July born

6-8 months
6-8 months
6-8 months
6-8 months
6-8 months
6-8 months
6-8 months
6-8 months
6-8 months
6-8 months
6-8 months
6-8 months
6-8 months

Treated with Bimectin. Eating creep and hay.



MR K DALLYN, HIGHER HUNNACOTT FARM, BRATTON FLEMING

73
74
75
76
2
78
79
80

1 Charolais x Steer

3 Charolais x Steers

2 Charolais x Steers

3 Limousin x Steers

2 Charolais x Heifers

2 Charolais x Heifers

2 Limousin x Heifers

1 Aberdeen Angus x Heifer
Creep fed.

June born
June — July born
June — July born
May - July born
May & June born
May & June born
May & June born
May born

MR J PETHERICK, HIGHER HEALE, PARRACOMBE, BARNSTAPLE

81
82
83
84

2 Charolais Steers

1 Charolais Steer

1 Charolais Heifer

2 Charolais Heifers

FA. BVD Tested negative. Creep fed.

Spring born
Spring born
Spring born
Spring born

MESSRS JT & Al ANDREWS, WOOLCOTTS FARM, BROMPTON REGIS

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

1 Charolais x Steer

2 Charolais x Steers
2 Charolais x Steers
3 Charolais x Steers
2 Limousin x Steers
1 Charolais x Heifer
2 Charolais x Heifers
2 Charolais x Heifers
3 Charolais x Heifers
3 Charolais x Heifers
2 Limousin x Heifers
1 Charolais x Heifer

May — July born
May — July born
May - July born
May — July born
May — July born
May — July born
May — July born
May — July born
May — July born
May — July born
May — July born
May — July born

Creep fed. Mostly out of continental cows.



MESSRS TAYLORS FARMS, NEWLANDS FARM, EXFORD, MINEHEAD
97 2 Charolais Steers

98 5 Charolais Heifers

99 1 Charolais Heifer

100 4 Limousin Steers

101 2 Aberdeen Angus Steers
102 2 Aberdeen Angus Heifers

Named Sire Angus. FA. BVD vaccinated, eating creep and hay.

MESSRS MR SCOTT & SON, BRENDON HILL FARM, WATCHET

103 5 Charolais x Steers 9-10 months
104 2 Charolais x Heifers 9-10 months
105 5 Limousin x Heifers 9-10 months
106 2 Limousin x Steers 9-10 months
107 1 Limousin x Heifer 9-10 months

FA. Eating creep and hay.

MESSRS PART CROSCOMBE PARTNERSHIP, SUNNYSIDE, PARRACOMBE
108 2 Limousin x Steers January — March born
109 2 Limousin x Steers January — March born

MR W EVANS, LEEFORD, UPTON, TAUNTON

110 2 Charolais x Steers Spring born
111 2 Charolais x Steers Spring born
112 4 Charolais x Steers Spring born
113 1 Charolais x Heifer Spring born
114 3 Charolais x Heifers Spring born
115 3 Charolais x Heifers Spring born
116 4 Charolais x Heifers Spring born
Creep and hay fed.
117 2 Charolais x Steers November 2020
118 1 Charolais x Steer November 2020

119 1 Charolais x Heifer November 2020



GRAZING COWS

MESSRS WINGATE PARTNERSHIP, WINGATE FARM, COUNTISBURY
128 1 Hereford x Grazing Cow June 2015

MR & MRS C EVELEIGH, WEST ILKERTON FARM, BARBROOK

129 1 Pedigree Devon Cow 31.01.2005
“llkerton Mistletoe F2" UK360833 400137
Raised a calf in 2021, but free of the bull.

130 1 Pedigree Devon Cow 13.01.2012
"llkerton Amber" UK360833 600272
Raised a calf in 2021, but free of the bull.
Whole herd TB test 26.10.2021.

MESSRS WARD FARMS LTD, WESTACOTT FARM, EAST BUCKLAND

131 1 British Blue Grazing Heifer 32 months
FA.

BREEDING CATTLE

MR MJ TUCKER, SUNNYSIDE, PARRACOMBE, BARNSTAPLE
135-136 2 Highland Cows with Highland steer calves at foot

IMESSRS RF & SA DAVEY, LYSHWELL FARM, HAWKRIDGE
137 1 British Blue x Cow
PD+ 5 months to Charolais. FA.

MR J WINTER, 1 RATTLE ROW, EXFORD, MINEHEAD
138 1 Aberdeen Angus Cow 14.07.2015 born
With her Aberdeen Angus steer calf at foot 16.05.2021 born
PD+ back incalf. Named sire: Anstey Ella P453 UK365163 400453.
139 3 Aberdeen Angus Bulling Heifers May —June 2020 born
Named sire: UK345375 500904.

MESSRS MR SCOTT & SON, BRENDON HILL FARM, WATCHET

140 2 Devon Bulling Heifers 22 months

141 2 Devon Bulling Heifers 22 months
FA.



STEERS & HEIFERS

MESSRS WARD FARMS LTD, WESTACOTT FARM, EAST BUCKLAND
145 2 Aberdeen Angus x Heifers 26 months
FA. Named sires.

MESSRS DW & J JONES, HIGHER NORTH RADWORTHY, HEASLEY MILL

146 2 Charolais x Steers April-May 2020
147 1 Charolais x Steer April-May 2020
148 1 Limousin x Steer April-May 2020
149 1 Limousin x Steer April-May 2020
150 1 British Blue x Steer April-May 2020
151 1 Limousin x Heifer April-May 2020
152 2 Charolais x Heifers April-May 2020
FA.

MRS A HALL, THE OLD RACECOURSE, BRATTON FLEMING, BARNSTAPLE

153 1 Charolais x Heifer August 2020

154 2 Aberdeen Angus x Heifers August 2020

155 1 Aberdeen Angus x Steer August 2020
Named sires.

MESSRS PART CROSCOMBE FARM, SUNNYSIDE, PARRACOMBE
156 1 Limousin x Steer 14.06.2020

MR MJ TUCKER, SUNNYSIDE, PARRACOMBE, BARNSTAPLE
157 2 Aberdeen Angus Heifers 2 years
158 1 British Blue Heifer 2 years

MESSRS LC & CA SOUTH, FARLEY WATER FARM, BRENDON
159 1 British Blue x Heifer 18 months



2021-2022 SALES FIXTURES

Cutcombe - Cattle

Monday 13" December Store Cattle, Cows and Calves
also Suckled Calves

Wednesday 9*" February Store Cattle, Cows and Calves

Wednesday 9" March Store Cattle, Cows and Calves

Wednesday 6 April Store Cattle, Cows and Calves

Cutcombe - Sheep

Grazing/Killing Ewes, Prime/Store Lambs — Sale at 2.00 pm

Wednesday 1° December
Wednesday 15" December
Wednesday 5 January
Wednesday 19" January

Blackmoor Gate

Monday 6" December Store Lambs, Ewes
Monday 20*" December Store Lambs, Ewes
Monday 10% January Ewes, Store Lambs
Monday 24" January Ewes, Store Lambs
Wednesday 15" December Christmas Show & Sale
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ALL AUCTIONS ARE SUBJECT TO MOVEMENT RULES AS SET BY DEFRA
COLLECTION EVERY WEEK — LAMBS AND CATTLE. TB RESTRICTED CATTLE COLLECTED
TO SLAUGHTER
Must be prior booked www.exmoorfarmers.co.uk
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