EXMOOR FARMERS LIVESTOCK AUCTIONS LTD.

CUTCOMBE MARKET Wheddon Cross, Minehead. TA24 7DT

MONDAY 29th NOVEMBER 2021

303 CATTLE

SALE AT 10:30am

262 SUCKLED CALVES

including Show Classes for Best Steer and Best Heifer

Under the auspices of The Exmoor Suckled Calf Rearers' Association

Followed by:

16 GRAZING COWS, COWS & CALVES AND BULLING HEIFERS
25 STEERS & HEIFERS

EXMOOR FARMERS LIVESTOCK AUCTIONS LTD.

Chartered Surveyors, Valuers, Land and Estate Agents Cutcombe Market, Wheddon Cross, Minehead, Somerset Tel: 01643 841841. Tel: Sale Day Only – 01643 841231

www.exmoorfarmers.co.uk e-mail: exmoorfarmers@btconnect.com

CONDITIONS OF SALE

As exhibited in the Auctioneers' Offices and the SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF THE EXMOOR SUCKLED CALF REARERS' ASSOCIATION, including inter alia. Updated by Livestock Auctioneers' Association November 2017

- 1. In the event of any heifer being proved to be in calf and reported as such to the Association within 7 months of the date of purchase, the Vendor will be liable to refund one quarter of the purchase price.
- 2. In the event of any steer being proved to be inefficiently castrated, unless stated to be so at the time of sale, and reported as such to the Association within 2 months of the date of purchase, the Vendor will be liable to refund one quarter of the purchase price. Any reports made under this condition must be accompanied by a vet's certificate.
- 3. If any calf is found not to be dehorned and is reported to the Auctioneer within 7 days of the date of sale the purchaser shall be entitled to a refund of £20 in respect of each such calf.

PLEASE NOTE:-

ALL CALVES MUST BE DOUBLE TAGGED

Those with only one tag are likely to be sent home under Animal Health rules

PARKING

Please follow signs as appropriate. Empty livestock vehicles must arrive clean.

SIGNS

Please obey all signs as to where you can or cannot go.

TERMS

Terms of Payment are strictly payment on the day of sale.

ARRIVAL OF CATTLE

VENDORS PLEASE BRING YOUR CATTLE AS EARLY AS POSSIBLE

SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS

Although in the catalogue it may state Cows and Heifers to be in Calf, or to have been running with the Bull, they are not warranted in calf unless specifically stated at the time of sale of the lot by the vendor. In the event of a cow which is warranted in calf and is later found to be barren, the purchaser shall have the right to return the cow to the vendor at the vendor's expense in respect of carriage and the vendor shall pay the purchaser the sum of £8 per week for the period for which the purchaser has kept the cow. The warranty of a cow being in calf shall only be valid for 7 weeks and the purchaser shall not be entitled to any compensation if the claim is lodged after this date.



It's not about the number crunching, it's about understanding your ambitions and working with you to make them a reality.



Find out how we can help your business succeed.

pkf-francisclark.co.uk

EXMOOR SUCKLED CALF REARERS ASSOCIATION

SHOW CLASSES

Judge:

Mr D Pratt, Huntsham

CLASS 1

Best Single Steer, any breed or cross

Up to and including 13 months old

May be sold as a single or later sold as one of a bunch

CLASS 2

Best Single Heifer, any breed or cross

Up to and including 13 months old

May be sold as a single or later sold as one of a bunch

Calves to be in and penned BEFORE 9am

Judging to commence at 9:45am

Please inform us if you have a pen for the show

1st Prize: £50

2nd Prize: £30

3rd Prize: £20

PRIZE MONEY SPONSORED BY:

PKF Francis Clark Accountants

SUCKLED CALVES

MR D FOLLAND, BARNWELL, LANDKEY, BARNSTAPLE

1 1 Hereford x Heifer 6-7 months

MR J WINTER, 1 RATTLE ROW, EXFORD, MINEHEAD

2	2 Aberdeen Angus Steers	March born
3	1 Aberdeen Angus Steer	April born
4	1 Aberdeen Angus Steer	May born
5	1 Aberdeen Angus Steer	June born
6	2 Aberdeen Angus Heifers	March/April born
7	1 Aberdeen Angus Heifer	June born
	All by named sire Anstey Ella P45	53 UK365163 400453.

MR A HEAL, LEWORTHY FARM, BRATTON FLEMING, BARNSTAPLE

8 3 Blonde x Steers
9 5 Blonde x Steers
10 2 Blonde x Steers

MESSRS P&A PREBENSEN, HOLLAM HOUSE, DULVERTON

11	4 Charolais x Steers	March – May born
12	4 Charolais x Steers	March – May born
13	4 Charolais x Steers	March – May born
14	4 Charolais x Steers	March – May born
15	4 Charolais x Steers	March – May born
16	4 Charolais x Steers	March – May born
17	2 Charolais x Steers	March – May born
18	4 Charolais x Heifers	March – May born
19	4 Charolais x Heifers	March – May born
20	4 Charolais x Heifers	March – May born
21	4 Charolais x Heifers	March – May born
22	1 Charolais x Heifer	March – May born
		.1.

Eating silage. Weaned and wormed 4th November.

MESSRS RF & SA DAVEY, LYSHWELL FARM, HAWKRIDGE, DULVERTON

23	1 Charolais x Steer	February born
24	1 Charolais x Steer	March born
25	1 Charolais x Steer	June born
26	1 Charolais x Heifer	February born
27	1 Charolais x Heifer	April born

FA. Blackleg vaccinated. Eating haylage and creep.





MISS V BLACK, HILL BARTON, BERRY NARBOUR, ILFRACOMBE

28	3 Charolais x Steers	February – March born
29	2 Charolais x Steers	February – March born
30	2 Charolais x Steers	February – March born
31	2 Charolais x Steers	February – March born
32	1 Charolais x Steer	February – March born
	FA.	

MESSRS LC & CA SOUTH, FARLEYWATER FARM, BRENDON, LYNTON

33	1 Charolais x Steer	March – May born
34	3 Charolais x Steers	March – May born
35	3 Charolais x Steers	March – May born
36	3 Charolais x Steers	March – May born
37	1 Hereford x Steer	March – May born
38	3 Charolais x Heifers	March – May born
39	3 Charolais x Heifers	March – May born
40	3 Charolais x Heifers	March – May born
41	1 Limousin x Heifer	March – May born
42	2 Limousin x Heifers	March – May born
43	2 Limousin x Heifers	March – May born
44	2 Hereford x Heifers	March – May born
45	2 Hereford x Heifers	March – May born
FA. Creep fed, vaccinated with Bravoxin 10.		

MR D PENGELLY, CROYLE FARM, KENTISBEARE, CULLOMPTON

46	1 Blonde x Heifer	April – July born
47	1 Blonde x Heifer *Show Potential*	April – July born
48	1 Blonde x Heifer *Show Potential*	April – July born
49	1 Blonde x Heifer	April – July born
50	2 Limousin x Heifers	April – July born
51	1 Blonde x Heifer	April – July born
52	2 Blonde x Heifers	April – July born
53	1 Limousin x Heifer	April – July born
54	2 Aberdeen Angus x Heifers	April – July born
55	2 Aberdeen Angus x Heifers	
56	1 Blonde x, 1 Limousin x Steers	April – July born
57	2 Aberdeen Angus x Steers	April – July born
	Named Sire.	
58	1 Blonde x Steer	April – July born
59	1 Blonde x Steer	April – July born
	FA. Creep fed.	

MESSRS TEMUKA LTD, NARRACOTT FARM, MESHAW, SOUTH MOLTON

60	3 Blonde x Steers	6-8 months
61	1 Blonde x Steer	6-8 months
62	1 Blonde x Steer	6-8 months
63	2 Blonde x Heifers	6-8 months
64	4 Blonde x Steers	6-8 months
65	3 Blonde x Heifers	6-8 months
66	3 Blonde x Heifers	6-8 months
67	3 Blonde x Steers	6-8 months
68	4 Aberdeen Angus x Heifers	6-8 months
69	2 Blonde x Steers	6-8 months
70	2 Blonde x Steers	6-8 months
71	6 Blonde x Heifers	6-8 months
72	1 Blonde x Heifer	6-8 months

Treated with Bimectin. Eating creep and hay.

MR K DALLYN, HIGHER HUNNACOTT FARM, BRATTON FLEMING

73	1 Charolais x Steer	June born
74	3 Charolais x Steers	June – July born
75	2 Charolais x Steers	June – July born
76	3 Limousin x Steers	May – July born
77	2 Charolais x Heifers	May & June born
78	2 Charolais x Heifers	May & June born
79	2 Limousin x Heifers	May & June born
80	1 Aberdeen Angus x Heifer	May born
	Creep fed.	

MR J PETHERICK, HIGHER HEALE, PARRACOMBE, BARNSTAPLE

81	2 Charolais Steers	Spring born
82	1 Charolais Steer	Spring born
83	1 Charolais Heifer	Spring born
84	2 Charolais Heifers	Spring born
	EA DVD Tested was the Course feel	

FA. BVD Tested negative. Creep fed.

MESSRS JT & AJ ANDREWS, WOOLCOTTS FARM, BROMPTON REGIS

85	1 Charolais x Steer	May – July born
86	2 Charolais x Steers	May – July born
87	2 Charolais x Steers	May – July born
88	3 Charolais x Steers	May – July born
89	2 Limousin x Steers	May – July born
90	1 Charolais x Heifer	May – July born
91	2 Charolais x Heifers	May – July born
92	2 Charolais x Heifers	May – July born
93	3 Charolais x Heifers	May – July born
94	3 Charolais x Heifers	May – July born
95	2 Limousin x Heifers	May – July born
96	1 Charolais x Heifer	May – July born

Creep fed. Mostly out of continental cows.

MESSRS TAYLORS FARMS, NEWLANDS FARM, EXFORD, MINEHEAD

2 Charolais Steers
5 Charolais Heifers
1 Charolais Heifer
4 Limousin Steers
2 Aberdeen Angus Steers
2 Aberdeen Angus Heifers

Named Sire Angus. FA. BVD vaccinated, eating creep and hay.

MESSRS MR SCOTT & SON, BRENDON HILL FARM, WATCHET

103	5 Charolais x Steers	9-10 months
104	2 Charolais x Heifers	9-10 months
105	5 Limousin x Heifers	9-10 months
106	2 Limousin x Steers	9-10 months
107	1 Limousin x Heifer	9-10 months

FA. Eating creep and hay.

MESSRS PART CROSCOMBE PARTNERSHIP, SUNNYSIDE, PARRACOMBE

108	2 Limousin x Steers	January – March born
109	2 Limousin x Steers	January – March born

MR W EVANS, LEEFORD, UPTON, TAUNTON

110	2 Charolais x Steers	Spring born	
111	2 Charolais x Steers	Spring born	
112	4 Charolais x Steers	Spring born	
113	1 Charolais x Heifer	Spring born	
114	3 Charolais x Heifers	Spring born	
115	3 Charolais x Heifers	Spring born	
116	4 Charolais x Heifers	Spring born	
	Creep and hay fed.		
117	2 Charolais x Steers	November 2020	
118	1 Charolais x Steer	November 2020	
119	1 Charolais x Heifer	November 2020	

GRAZING COWS

MESSRS WINGATE PARTNERSHIP, WINGATE FARM, COUNTISBURY

128 1 Hereford x Grazing Cow

June 2015

MR & MRS C EVELEIGH, WEST ILKERTON FARM, BARBROOK

129 1 Pedigree Devon Cow

31.01.2005

"Ilkerton Mistletoe F2"

UK360833 400137

Raised a calf in 2021, but free of the bull.

130 1 Pedigree Devon Cow

13.01.2012

"Ilkerton Amber"

UK360833 600272

Raised a calf in 2021, but free of the bull.

Whole herd TB test 26.10.2021.

MESSRS WARD FARMS LTD, WESTACOTT FARM, EAST BUCKLAND

131 1 British Blue Grazing Heifer

32 months

FA.

BREEDING CATTLE

MR MJ TUCKER, SUNNYSIDE, PARRACOMBE, BARNSTAPLE

135-136 2 Highland Cows with Highland steer calves at foot

MESSRS RF & SA DAVEY, LYSHWELL FARM, HAWKRIDGE

137 1 British Blue x Cow

PD+ 5 months to Charolais. FA.

MR J WINTER, 1 RATTLE ROW, EXFORD, MINEHEAD

138 1 Aberdeen Angus Cow

14.07.2015 born

With her Aberdeen Angus steer calf at foot 16.05.2021 born

PD+ back incalf. Named sire: Anstey Ella P453 UK365163 400453.

139 3 Aberdeen Angus Bulling Heifers

May - June 2020 born

Named sire: UK345375 500904.

MESSRS MR SCOTT & SON, BRENDON HILL FARM, WATCHET

2 Devon Bulling Heifers

22 months

141 2 Devon Bulling Heifers

22 months

FA.

STEERS & HEIFERS

MESSRS WARD FARMS LTD, WESTACOTT FARM, EAST BUCKLAND

145 2 Aberdeen Angus x Heifers

26 months

FA. Named sires.

MESSRS DW & J JONES, HIGHER NORTH RADWORTHY, HEASLEY MILL

	-	-
146	2 Charolais x Steers	April-May 2020
147	1 Charolais x Steer	April-May 2020
148	1 Limousin x Steer	April-May 2020
149	1 Limousin x Steer	April-May 2020
150	1 British Blue x Steer	April-May 2020
151	1 Limousin x Heifer	April-May 2020
152	2 Charolais x Heifers	April-May 2020
	FA.	

MRS A HALL, THE OLD RACECOURSE, BRATTON FLEMING, BARNSTAPLE

	Named sires.	
155	1 Aberdeen Angus x Steer	August 2020
154	2 Aberdeen Angus x Heifers	August 2020
153	1 Charolais x Heifer	August 2020

MESSRS PART CROSCOMBE FARM, SUNNYSIDE, PARRACOMBE

156 1 Limousin x Steer 14.06.2020

MR MJ TUCKER, SUNNYSIDE, PARRACOMBE, BARNSTAPLE

157	2 Aberdeen Angus Heifers	2 years
158	1 British Blue Heifer	2 years

MESSRS LC & CA SOUTH, FARLEY WATER FARM, BRENDON

159 1 British Blue x Heifer 18 months

2021-2022 SALES FIXTURES

Cutcombe - Cattle

Monday 13th December Store Cattle, Cows and Calves

also Suckled Calves

Wednesday 9th February Store Cattle, Cows and Calves Wednesday 9th March Store Cattle, Cows and Calves Wednesday 6th April Store Cattle, Cows and Calves

Cutcombe - Sheep

Grazing/Killing Ewes, Prime/Store Lambs - Sale at 2.00 pm

Wednesday 1st December Wednesday 15th December Wednesday 5th January Wednesday 19th January

Blackmoor Gate

Monday 6 th December	Store Lambs, Ewes
Monday 20 th December	Store Lambs, Ewes
Monday 10 th January	Ewes, Store Lambs
Monday 24 th January	Ewes, Store Lambs

Wednesday 15th December

Christmas Show & Sale

ALL AUCTIONS ARE SUBJECT TO MOVEMENT RULES AS SET BY DEFRA
COLLECTION EVERY WEEK – LAMBS AND CATTLE. TB RESTRICTED CATTLE COLLECTED

TO SLAUGHTER

Must be prior booked <u>www.exmoorfarmers.co.uk</u>